

BID TABULATION

BIDS RECEIVED: Wednesday, October 2, 2019 at 4:00 PM

2219 CHESNUT GROVE ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Contract Length: 30 Calendar Days

Washington County Commissioners
Washington County Annex Building
80 West Baltimore Street
Hagerstown MD 21740

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ALC Companies Hagerstown, MD		Franco's Liberty Bridge Inc. Clinton, MD		Greenridge Contractors Inc. Williamsport, MD		Lantz Construction Co. dba Building Systems Hagerstown, MD		Huntzberry Brothers, Inc. Smithsburg, MD		Lone Star Builders, Inc. Clear Spring, MD		Concrete General, Inc. Gaithersburg, MD		MIM Construction, Inc. Frederick, MD	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
101	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,839.36	\$ 1,839.36	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
102	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 1,074.22	\$ 1,074.22	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,180.00	\$ 8,180.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
103	Maintenance of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,203.84	\$ 1,203.84	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
201	Unclassified Excavation	C.Y.	100	\$ 9.59	\$ 959.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 18.39	\$ 1,839.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 64.25	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
202	Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation	C.Y.	50	\$ 9.59	\$ 479.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 28.79	\$ 1,439.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 64.20	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
203	Common Borrow, Type I	C.Y.	40	\$ 30.85	\$ 1,234.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 87.56	\$ 3,502.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
204	Selected Backfill	C.Y.	20	\$ 74.91	\$ 1,498.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 64.57	\$ 1,291.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
301	Maintenance of Stream Flow	L.S.	1	\$ 2,105.20	\$ 2,105.20	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,015.68	\$ 4,015.68	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 18,370.00	\$ 18,370.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
302	Erosion and Sediment Control	L.S.	1	\$ 3,747.24	\$ 3,747.24	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,879.68	\$ 1,879.68	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
303	Class I Riprap	S.Y.	66	\$ 34.85	\$ 2,300.10	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 58.05	\$ 3,831.30	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00
304	Removal of Existing Structure	L.S.	1	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 2,031.36	\$ 2,031.36	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
305	Placement of New Box Culvert	L.S.	1	\$ 2,487.00	\$ 2,487.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
501	8" Graded Aggregate Base Course	S.Y.	75	\$ 44.07	\$ 3,305.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 30.67	\$ 2,315.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 26.52	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
701	Placing Furnished Topsoil, 4" Depth	S.Y.	20	\$ 67.80	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 390.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
702	Temporary Seeding	LBS.	25	\$ 17.80	\$ 445.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 87.50	\$ 16.36	\$ 409.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
703	Turfgrass Establishment	S.Y.	20	\$ 50.85	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 41.44	\$ 828.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 290.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL:					\$ 25,191.71		\$ 35,904.50		\$ 37,486.57		\$ 57,950.00		\$ 68,995.00		\$ 81,944.00		\$ 125,023.00		\$ 167,275.00